— Charity Turpen, Respiratory Therapy, Valley Hospital

Knowing Our Rights to Enforce Our Rights!
Important Updates on Low Census and Meal/Rest Breaks

⭐	 You cannot be assigned mandatory low census more than once per pay period. 
⭐	 You cannot be placed on mandatory low census more than one hundred thirty-two (132) hours in a 

twelve (12) month period.
	 	 You can voluntarily take a low census assignment at any time, but you have the right to refuse to 		

be placed on low census after your one mandatory assignment per pay period and 132 hours in a 	
	 12-month period.